Recording Requested By: Epoch Gold, LLC

Please return Receipts to: Epoch Gold, LLC 447 W. Myrtle Street Boise, ID 83702

Affidavit and Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims and Sites

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$360.00 Total:\$360.00 EPOCH GOLD, LLC

2024-167563

11/04/2024 04:06 PM

Pas=1 KC

0001476230340167500000

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intended or intends to hold the mining claims, listed below from 12:00 p.m. on September 1 of the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

Owner or Agent has paid to the BLM, on or before September 1, 2024, a maintenance fee in the amount of \$200 for each claim, pursuant to 30 U.S.C.A. §28f(a) (the "Act"). Such payment was made to hold the claim(s) for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2025, as required by the Act.

The claims are located in Township 4 North, Range 63 and 64 East, in the County of Lincoln, STATE OF NEVADA.

Total Number of Claims: 29

Name and mailing address of Owner(s) or claimant:

Epoch Gold, LLC 447 W. Myrtle Street Boise, Idaho 83702

Dated: October 29, 2024.

Name: Sandra Sullivan

Title: Agent

State of Nevada,

) ss. County of Elko)

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, by Sandra Sullivan, Agent, on October 29, 2024.

(Signature of Notarial Officer)

